
21.5 Tc
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events

Registered
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 
(Wins)

09/21 10/26 11/09 12/28

1 Monti Panzica 301 301 3 3 2 0 0 0 (1st) *100 N/A (1st) *101 (1st) 100

2 Dave Franklin 294 390 4 4 1 0 0 0 (3rd) *98 (5th) 96 (3rd) 98 (3rd) 98

3 Sean Wager 292 292 3 3 0 0 0 0 N/A (4th) 97 (2nd) 99 (5th) 96

4 Aj Hall 286 376 4 4 1 0 0 0 (7th) *94 (11th) 90 (4th) 97 (6th) 95

5 Allen Hall 285 377 4 4 0 0 0 0 (9th) *92 (9th) 92 (5th) 96 (4th) 97

6 Dustin Rhodes 201 201 2 2 2 0 0 0 N/A (1st) *101 N/A (2nd) *100

7 Troy Schafer 198 198 2 2 1 0 0 0 (2nd) *99 (2nd) 99 N/A N/A

8 Chris Crowder 190 190 2 2 1 0 0 0 (4th) *97 (8th) 93 N/A N/A

9 adrian 190 190 2 2 1 0 0 0 (5th) *96 (7th) 94 N/A N/A

10 Steve Pendergraph 186 186 2 2 1 0 0 0 (6th) *95 (10th) 91 N/A N/A

11 Clint Knight 182 182 3 2 0 0 0 0 N/A (14th) 87 (6th) 95 (8th) 0

12 Richard Boehmler 98 98 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A (3rd) 98 N/A N/A

13 todd 95 95 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A (6th) 95 N/A N/A

14 Harrold McDonald 94 94 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A (7th) 94

15 Scott Boatwright 93 93 1 1 1 0 0 0 (8th) *93 N/A N/A N/A

16 Randy Miller 92 92 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A (9th) 92

17 Rich Reybok 89 89 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A (12th) 89 N/A N/A

18 Dong Z 86 86 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/A (15th) 86 N/A N/A

25.5 Tc
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events

Registered
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 
(Wins)

09/21 10/26 11/09 12/28

1 Andre Saunders 303 303 3 3 3 0 0 0 N/A (1st) *101 (1st) *101 (1st) *101

2 Gabriel Del Toro 297 297 3 3 0 0 0 0 N/A (2nd) 99 (2nd) 99 (2nd) 99

3 Allen Hall 292 292 3 3 0 0 0 0 N/A (3rd) 98 (3rd) 98 (5th) 96

4 Nick Grabas 291 291 3 3 0 0 0 0 N/A (4th) 97 (5th) 96 (3rd) 98
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5 Thomas Liberty 289 289 3 3 0 0 0 0 N/A (6th) 95 (4th) 97 (4th) 97

6 Paul Curry 96 96 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A (5th) 96 N/A N/A

Formula One
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events

Registered
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 
(Wins)

09/21 10/26 11/09 12/28

1 Richard Carpenter 301 393 4 4 3 0 0 0 (1st) *100 (9th) 92 (1st) *101 (2nd) *100

2 Randy Miller 299 396 4 4 1 0 0 0 (4th) *97 (1st) *101 (3rd) 98 (1st) 100

3 Izzy Santiago 295 393 4 4 1 0 0 0 (3rd) *98 (3rd) 98 (2nd) 99 (3rd) 98

4 Jose Taveras 292 388 4 4 1 0 0 0 (2nd) *99 (5th) 96 (5th) 96 (4th) 97

5 Gabriel Del Toro 286 286 3 3 1 0 0 0 (5th) *96 (8th) 93 (4th) 97 N/A

6 Nick Grabas 192 192 2 2 1 0 0 0 (6th) *95 (4th) 97 N/A N/A

7 Rich Reybok 99 99 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A (2nd) 99 N/A N/A

8 Willie Monteiro 95 95 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A (6th) 95 N/A N/A

9 Dong Z 94 94 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A (7th) 94 N/A N/A

10 Michael Nix 94 94 1 1 1 0 0 0 (7th) *94 N/A N/A N/A

Fwd
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events

Registered
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 
(Wins)

09/21 10/26 11/09 12/28

1 Monti Panzica 301 301 3 3 3 0 0 0 (1st) *100 N/A (2nd) *100 (1st) *101

2 Dave Franklin 297 394 4 4 1 0 0 0 (2nd) *99 (3rd) 98 (1st) 100 (4th) 97

3 Ismael Vazquez 290 384 4 4 1 0 0 0 (6th) *95 (7th) 94 (4th) 97 (3rd) 98

4 Isac Martinez 284 284 4 4 1 0 0 0 (9th) *92 (8th) 0 (5th) 96 (5th) 96

5 Dustin Rhodes 200 200 2 2 1 0 0 0 N/A (1st) *101 N/A (2nd) 99

6 adrian 196 196 2 2 1 0 0 0 (4th) *97 (2nd) 99 N/A N/A

7 Andre Saunders 195 195 2 2 0 0 0 0 N/A (4th) 97 (3rd) 98 N/A

8 Jose Taveras 190 190 2 2 1 0 0 0 (7th) *94 (5th) 96 N/A N/A

9 Steve Pendergraph 188 188 2 1 1 0 0 0 (5th) *96 (9th) 92 N/A N/A

10 Greg Rojna 98 98 1 1 1 0 0 0 (3rd) *98 N/A N/A N/A
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11 Paul Curry 95 95 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A (6th) 95 N/A N/A

12 Angel Lopez 93 93 1 1 1 0 0 0 (8th) *93 N/A N/A N/A

13 Jay Street 91 91 1 0 0 0 0 0 N/A (10th) 91 N/A N/A

Gt 12
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events

Registered
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 
(Wins)

09/21 10/26 11/09 12/28

1 Ismael Vazquez 301 400 4 4 2 0 0 0 (2nd) *99 (2nd) 99 (1st) *101 (1st) *101

2 Gabriel Del Toro 299 395 4 4 1 0 0 0 (1st) *100 (1st) 100 (5th) 96 (2nd) 99

3 Izzy Santiago 295 391 4 4 1 0 0 0 (5th) *96 (4th) *98 (2nd) 99 (3rd) 98

4 Alberto Bartolomei 292 387 4 4 1 0 0 0 (3rd) *98 (5th) 96 (3rd) 98 (6th) 95

5 Jose Moya 292 387 4 4 0 0 0 0 (6th) *95 (3rd) 98 (4th) 97 (4th) 97

6 Brandon Diaz 97 97 1 1 1 0 0 0 (4th) *97 N/A N/A N/A

7 Rich Reybok 96 96 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A (5th) 96

Gt-10
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events

Registered
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 
(Wins)

09/21 10/26 11/09 12/28

1 Randy Miller 299 299 4 4 2 0 0 0 (1st) *100 (2nd) 99 (5th) 0 (2nd) *100

2 Gabriel Del Toro 297 297 3 3 1 0 0 0 (2nd) *99 (3rd) 98 N/A (1st) 100

3 Ismael Vazquez 296 296 3 3 1 0 0 0 N/A (1st) *101 (3rd) 98 (4th) 97

4 Jose Taveras 294 294 3 3 0 0 0 0 N/A (5th) 96 (1st) 100 (3rd) 98

5 Robert Wilkens 194 194 2 2 1 0 0 0 (4th) *97 (4th) 97 N/A N/A

6 Richard Carpenter 100 100 1 1 1 0 0 0 N/A N/A (2nd) *100 N/A

7 Nick Grabas 98 98 1 1 1 0 0 0 (3rd) *98 N/A N/A N/A

8 Sean Wager 97 97 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A (4th) 97 N/A

9 Izzy Santiago 95 95 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A (6th) 95 N/A N/A

L M H
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events

Registered
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 
(Wins)

09/21 10/26 11/09 12/28

1 Clint Knight 298 298 3 2 1 0 0 0 N/A (2nd) *100 (2nd) 99 (2nd) 99
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2 Nick Grabas 202 202 2 2 2 0 0 0 N/A N/A (1st) *101 (1st) *101

3 Dong Z 100 100 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A (1st) 100 N/A N/A

Mod T C
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events

Registered
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 
(Wins)

09/21 10/26 11/09 12/28

1 Jason Roberson 100 100 1 1 1 0 0 0 (1st) *100 N/A N/A N/A

2 Monti Panzica 99 99 1 1 1 0 0 0 (2nd) *99 N/A N/A N/A

Nascar Boxstock
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events

Registered
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 
(Wins)

09/21 10/26 11/09 12/28

1 Jose Taveras 298 395 4 4 2 0 0 0 (3rd) *98 (2nd) 99 (1st) *101 (4th) 97

2 Juan  Rodriguez 296 296 3 2 1 0 0 0 (2nd) *99 (3rd) 98 (2nd) 99 N/A

3 Wilfredo Santana 290 386 4 3 1 0 0 0 (5th) *96 (5th) 96 (3rd) 98 (5th) 96

4 Angel Lopez 194 194 2 1 0 0 0 0 N/A (4th) 97 (4th) 97 N/A

5 todd 101 101 1 1 1 0 0 0 N/A (1st) *101 N/A N/A

6 Gabriel Del Toro 100 100 1 1 1 0 0 0 (1st) *100 N/A N/A N/A

7 Carson Zimmerman 100 100 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A (1st) 100

8 Richard Carpenter 100 100 1 1 1 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A (2nd) *100

9 Thomas Burnside 98 98 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A (3rd) 98

10 Russ Calabrese 97 97 1 1 1 0 0 0 (4th) *97 N/A N/A N/A

V T A
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Point Adj Events

Registered
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 

(Wins)
3rd 
(Wins)

09/21 10/26 11/09 12/28

1 Robert Wilkens 301 399 4 4 2 0 0 0 (3rd) *98 (1st) *101 (1st) *101 (2nd) 99

2 Jose Taveras 297 394 4 3 1 0 0 0 (4th) *97 (3rd) 98 (3rd) 98 (1st) *101

3 Harrold McDonald 197 197 2 2 0 0 0 0 N/A (2nd) 99 N/A (3rd) 98

4 Angel Lopez 196 196 2 1 0 0 0 0 N/A (4th) 97 (2nd) 99 N/A

5 Greg Rojna 100 100 1 1 1 0 0 0 (1st) *100 N/A N/A N/A

6 Allen Hall 99 99 1 1 1 0 0 0 (2nd) *99 N/A N/A N/A
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7 Clint Knight 97 97 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A (4th) 97
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